

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

No. SC88954

**ST. LOUIS POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION,
GARY PHELPS and WILLIAM GOODEN,**

Appellants

vs.

**BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS,
CHRIS GOODSON, JOANN F. MORROW, MICHAEL J. QUINN,
JULIUS K. HUNTER and FRANCIS G. SLAY,**

Respondents

**On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the City of St. Louis
State of Missouri
Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Julian L. Bush**

SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF APPELLANTS PURSUANT TO RULE 83.08(b)

**JONES, HAYWOOD, BICK, KISTNER
& JONES, P.C.**

**Elkin L. Kistner #35287
Adam R. Lorenz #54042
Bonhomme Place, Suite 200
7700 Bonhomme Avenue
Clayton, Missouri 63105
Telephone: (314) 727-0777
Facsimile: (314) 727-9071
Counsel for Appellants**

**BERG, BORGMANN, WILSON,
WOLK & REYNOLDS LLC**

**James J. Wilson #18356
7711 Bonhomme, Suite 850
St. Louis, MO 63105
(314) 725-5955
(314) 725-0559 FAX
Co-Counsel for Appellants**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	6
POINTS RELIED ON.....	18
ARGUMENT.....	19
POINT I.....	20
POINT II.....	42
CONCLUSION.....	45
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	47
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Clevenger v. McAfee</i> , 237 Mo. App. 1077, 170 S.W. 2d 424 (Mo. App. W.D. 1943).....	38
<i>Detling v. Edelbrock</i> , 671 S.W. 2d 265 (Mo. banc 1984)	36
<i>Dahlin v. Missouri Commission for the Blind</i> , 262 S.W. 420 (Mo. App. S.D. 1924).....	25, 26
<i>Duncan v. Retired Public Employees of Alaska, Inc.</i> , 71 P3d 882 (AK 2003).....	44
<i>Furlong Companies, Inc. v. City of Kansas City</i> , 189 S.W.3d 157 (Mo. banc 2006).....	44
<i>Hoffman v. Martin</i> , 119 S.W. 2d 1027 (Mo. App. 1938).....	32
<i>Holdener v. Fieser</i> , 971 S.W. 2d 946 (Mo. App. E.D. 1998).....	36
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S.137, 177 (1803).....	27
<i>Ming v. General Motors Corp.</i> , 130 S.W.3d 665 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004).....	24, 25
<i>Murphy v. Carron</i> , 536 S.W.2d 30 (Mo. banc 1976).....	20
<i>Norber v. Marcotte</i> , 134 S.W.3d 651 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004).....	21
<i>Price v. State Social Security Comm'n</i> , 232 Mo. App. 721, 121 S.W.2d 298 (Mo. App. S.D. 1938).....	26
<i>Rutter v. Carothers</i> , 223 Mo. 631, 122 S.W. 1056 (Mo. 1909).....	26
<i>The School Board of Kansas City v. Williamson</i> , 141 S.W.3d 418 (Mo. App. 2004).....	25
<i>Smith v. Western Elec. Co.</i> , 643 S.W. 2d 10 (Mo. App. E.D. 1982)	38

<i>St. Louis Police Officers Ass’n v. Board of Police Comm’rs</i> , 846 S.W.2d 732 (Mo. App. E.D. 1992)	37
<i>State ex inf. Dalton v. Miles Laboratories</i> , 282 S.W.2d 564, 365 Mo. 350 (Mo. banc 1955).....	38
<i>State ex rel Casey’s General Stores, Inc. v. City of West Plains</i> , 9 S.W.3d 712 (Mo. App. 1999).....	38
<i>State ex rel. D.M. v. Hoester</i> , 681 S.W.2d 449 (Mo. banc 1984)	36
<i>State ex rel Rhodes v. Crouch</i> , 621 S.W.2d 47 (Mo. banc 1981).....	38
<i>Thorning v. Hollister School District</i> , 11 Cal. App. 4 th 1598, 15 Cal. Rptr. 91 (Cal. App. 6 th Dist. 1992).....	44
<i>United Pharmaceutical Corp. of Missouri v. Missouri Board of Pharmacy</i> , 208 S.W.3d 907 (Mo. banc 2006).....	24
<i>Welch v. Eastwind Care Center</i> , 890 S.W. 2d 395 (Mo. App. 1995).....	32
<i>Williams v. Board of Trustees of Public School Retirement System</i> , 500 S.W.3d 31 (Mo. App. W.D. 1973).....	26
<i>Zimmerman v. Missouri Bluffs Golf Joint Venture</i> , 50 S.W.3d 907 (Mo. App. E.D. 2001).....	24

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND RULES

Art. I, §10 of the Missouri Constitution.....46

Article V, §10 of the Missouri Constitution.....6

Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution.....46

Rule 83.03.....17

R.S.Mo. § 84.160.8(3).....6, 8

R.S. Mo. § 169.59034

R.S. Mo. § 376.42134

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

*Gary A. Toohey, In The Crosshairs: Missouri's Judicial System In
The Balance, pp 24 - 26, Precedent (Fall 2007).....27*

*Richard A. Posner, The Meaning Of Judicial Self-Restraint,
59 Ind.L.J.1 (1983).....27*

Webster's Ninth New Collegiate Dictionary (9th ed.)(1989).....41
